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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enroll in this 
sentinel surveillance. The current epidemiological week is a lighter shade as it is incomplete.

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they 
have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 432)
   Public Hospitals (of 359)

26.11KTotal:

23%

Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

5 000

10 000

Epiweek
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Total healthcare
workers admitted

671

% of total admitted

3%

Current healthcare
workers admitted

185

% of current admitted

3%

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Admissions to date by discharge type
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

NICD COVID-19 Surveillance in Selected HospitalsFriday, 17 July 2020 National

Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138 100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 432)
   Public Hospitals (of 359)23%

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they have 
developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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The number of reported deaths may change day-to-day as new facilities enroll in this sentinel 
surveillance. The current epidemiological week is a lighter shade as it is incomplete.

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enrol in this sentinel surveillance.
Admissions to date by Age Group and Sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown

252 152

3810

215

2561

1337
923

2235

943

Female Male .

Private
Hospital
Groups.Group

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to date

Died to date Discharged to
date

Currently
Admitted

Current ICU

 

Currently
Ventilated

Lenmed
JMH
Clinix
Life
NHN
Mediclinic
Netcare

9
4
6
38
63
47
52

574
322
572
611
3218
4342
6061

72
21
27
74
280
346
644

344
173
183
368
1852
2873
3201

157
126
361
169
1025
1112
2215

5
16
21
29
116
280
592

3
17
16
8
61
174
265

Total 219 15700 1464 8994 5165 1059 544
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Admissions to date by Discharge Type
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Deaths to date by Age Group and Sex
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138

A patient is considered severe if they have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are 
ventilated

Healthcare worker is defined as a Doctor, 
Nurse, Allied Health,  Lab worker, Paramedic 
or Porter

Private Sector

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents of selected hospitals, to 
be�er understand COVID-19. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es con�nue to enroll. The 

data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Daily admissions by epidemiological week
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Life Hospital Group manual data (additional)

Hospital Group Facilities reporting Currently Admitted Deaths To Date Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Life 51 1483 20 880 162
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This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

NICD COVID-19 Surveillance in Selected HospitalsFriday, 17 July 2020 Life manual data

Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138 100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 432)
   Public Hospitals (of 359)23%

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they 
have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

Life Hospital Group manual data

Hospital Group Facilities reporting Currently Admitted Deaths To Date Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Life 51 1483 20 880 162
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